	- 1419 (401 (41) (41) 141
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings S S S V 102599	9828
rab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Synergy Tooling Systems
Accudie Inc. \\_\\2-03	
	Internal Address: 6000 N. Bailey Avenu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: Suite 10
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Amherst State: NY Zip: 14226-12
Execution Date: November 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>D384,961</u>
Additional numbers att	l ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phillips Lytle LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property	X Enclosed
Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	AdditionZed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3400 HBBC Center	2 =
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14203	
···J·	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
9. Signature.	
9. Signature.	

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0641 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCUDIE INC., a New York corporation having a place of business located

at 836 Wurlitzer Drive, North Tonawanda, New York 14120 ("SELLER"), is the sole and exclusive

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number Des. 384,961, titled

"Pressure Stripping Pin For A Bobst-type Male Stripping Die," issued October 14, 1997 (the

"Subject Patent"); and

WHEREAS, SYNERGY TOOLING SYSTEMS, a New York corporation having a place of

business located at 6000 N. Bailey Avenue, Suite 10, Amherst, New York 14226-1291 ("BUYER"),

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELLER

does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and set over unto BUYER, free and clear of all liabilities,

liens, encumbrances, claims, security interests, licenses or other restrictions or obligations, the full

and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patent, together with any and all chooses

in action for damages for past infringement.

AND SELLER does hereby agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful

papers for any interference or reexamination proceedings or for obtaining any reissue or reissues or

any other documents with respect to the Subject Patent, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require

and prepare at its own expense.

AND SELLER does hereby agree to execute any and all papers that BUYER deems

necessary or convenient to vest or record title in and to the Subject Patent in BUYER.

-1-

REEL: 014675 FRAME: 0642

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SELLER has caused its duly authorized representative to execute ACCUDIE INC. Title: STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS: COUNTY OF ERIE On this 1 day of November, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, Q Jinlan, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the same in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public LAWRENCE C. FRANCO Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires May 6, 20 Notarial Seal BFLO Doc # 1336813.1

**RECORDED: 11/12/2003**